
SECTION 1 . Appropriation changes; administration. (1) SPECIAL AND EXECUTIVE COM-
MITTEES, COUNCILS AND BOARDS . The appropriation to the department of administration 
under section 20.505 (3) (a) of the statutes, as affected by the acts of 1983, is increased by 
$100,000 for fiscal year 1983-84 and by $150,000 for fiscal year 1984-85 to provide addi-
tional funds for the expenses of committees created by law or executive order. 
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1983 Wisconsin Act 382 

AN ACT relating to an appropriation for committees created by law or executive order. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as 
follows: 
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